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PROGRAM TOTALS Year-to-date:       Programs             - 156                 

        Attendance           - 4,951 

 

Sites: 

 

-Stronger winds and ash trees are creating more clean-up on trails at 

all three sites.  

-TNC has expanded its restoration area at Bog. 

Programs:  

- Information on all levels of camps is available and registrations 

are being taken. Several camps are almost filled. 

- High School Envirothon April 28, Jr. Envirothons, May 15 and 16th.   

- Ag day at Stroudsburg High School for 10-12th grades and some 

Elementary. 

- Maple sugaring season wrapped up with 189 tree sponsors and 38 

gallons of syrup produced. Over 1100 people attending group and 

public programs. 

 

Miscellaneous: 

 -Kettle Creek and MCCD will be exhibiting at numerous community 

events etc. over the next two months.  

 -We received another order of rain barrels and they are selling well. 

  

 

 

   

   

   



     PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

 

MARCH 

 

Sat. March 11  Public Maple sugaring C    223 

 

Mon. March 13  Farm To School (3 progs.)  RC   50 

 

Wed. March 15  Stroudsburg, Envirothon training  32 

 

Thurs. March 16 PV Envirothon training    15 

 

Thurs. March 16 Farm To School      27 

 

Feb. 23-March 17 Group Maple Sugaring (22 Progs.)  772 

 

Sat. March 18  Public Art Opening      18 

 

Mon. March 20  CREC 1st classroom (3 progs.)   65 

 

Tues. March 21  CREC 1st classroom (3 progs.)   64 

 

Tues. March 21  Public Yoga program RC     10 

 

Wed. March 22  CREC 1st classroom (3 progs.)   60 

 

Wed. March 22  SIS envirothon training     10 

 

Thurs. March 23 CREC 1st classroom (2 progs.)   43 

 

Sat. March 25  Public BWA walk, Mt. Nebo park  7 

 

Mon. March 27  SIS 4th classroom (3 progs.)   69 

 

Mon. March 27  SEC 1st classroom (2 progs.)   21 

 

Tues. March 28  SEC 1st classroom (2 progs.)   70 

 

Tues. March 28  CRIS 4th classroom (3 progs.)   73 

 

Tues. March 28   Chipperfield 1st classroom (2 progs.) 35 

 

Wed. March 29  SIS 4th classroom (3 progs.)   65 

 

Wed. March 29  SEC 1st classroom (2 programs)   59 

 

Wed. March 29  Chipperfield 1st classroom (2 progs.) 39 

 

Thurs. March 30 CRIS 4th classroom (3 progs.)   64 

 



Thurs. March 30 Chipperfield 2nd classroom (2 progs.) 53 

 

Fri. March 31  SIS 4th classroom (3 progs.)   67 

 

 

April        

 

Sat. April 1  Public “Scavenger Hunt”    12 

 

Sat. April 1  Public Art Opening     21 

 

Mon. April 3  CRIS 4th classroom  (3 progs.)   69 

 

Mon. April 3  Chipperfield 2nd classroom (3 progs) 63 

 

Tues. April 4  TEC 4th Classroom (3 progs.)   63 

 

Tues. April 4  Chipperfield 4th classroom (2 progs.) 47 

 

Wed. April 5  SIS 4th classroom      24 

 

Wed. April 5  Chipperfield 4th classroom (2 progs.) 46 

 

Thurs. April 6  Chipperfie;d 4th classroom (2 progs.) 46 

 

Thurs. April 6  Ag Day Stroudsburg HS  T,G   1200                                                                                                                          

 

 

Program Summary 

 

Programs –90      Attendance   -3,600  

 

School-84   Private-0   Public-6  

 

 

Year-to-date totals 

 

Programs –156      Attendance   - 4,951 

School    -136      Private  -4     Public   - 16                                                                                                     

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 374  as of April 6 

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist    RC-Resource Conservationists 


